

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.702-709 OF 2001

Hyderabad Industries Limited

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESI Corporation
With
Civil Appeal Nos.710-717/2001

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
judgment with no order as to costs.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.